WASH INSTITUTE — KRC TRAININGS FROM 2009 - TILL DATE

Training Course organized for State Officials with the support of MDWS

S.# Date Training Training Topics Training # of Duration Photographs of Trainees
From To Theme Location Participants of
training
1 16/02/2009 | 18/02/2009 | Sanitation | National Level Training on Tiruchirappalli 22 3 days

EcoSan for CCDU officials

2 18/02/2009 | 20/02/2009 | Sanitation | National Level Training on Tiruchirappalli 23 3 days
EcoSan for CCDU officials

3 20/02/2009 | 22/02/2009 | Sanitation | National Level Training on Tiruchirappalli 21 3 days
EcoSan for CCDU officials
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4 22/02/2009 | 24/02/2009 | Sanitation | National Level Training on Tiruchirappalli 32 3 days
EcoSan for CCDU officials

5 26/02/2009 | 28/02/2009 | Sanitation | National Level Training on Tiruchirappalli 24 3 days
EcoSan for CCDU officials

6 30/06/2011 | 02/07/2011 | Water Better Water Quality for Kodaikanal 27 3 days
Better Health for
Puducherry UT Officials

7 07/09/2011 | 09/09/2011 | Water Better Water Quality for Kodaikanal 30 3 days
Better Health for Odisha
State Officials

8 17/09/2011 | 19/09/2011 | Water Better Water Quality for Patna 37 3 days
Better Health for Bihar
State Officials
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9 11/10/2011 | 13/10/2011 | Water Better Water Quality for Lucknow 27 3 days
Better Health for UP State
Officials

10 28/11/2011 | 30/11/2011 | Water Better Water Quality for Raipur 40 3 days

Better Health for
Chhattisgarh State Officials

11 18/11/2011 | 22/11/2011 | Water Training on Technology and | Bhubaneshwar 34 5 days
Construction of Iron
Removal Plant for Odisha
State Officials

12 22/12/2011 | 24/12/2011 | Water Community Water Security | Patna 31 3 days
Plan for Bihar State officials

13 13/03/2012 | 17/03/2012 | Water Community Water Security | Ranchi 27 3 days
Plan for Jharkhand State
officials
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14

16/01/2012

18/01/2012

Sanitation

Training on Sustainable
Sanitation, Ecological and
School Sanitation for
Jharkhand State Officials

Ranchi

28

3 days

15

19/01/2012

21/01/2012

Sanitation

Training on Sustainable
Sanitation, Ecological and
School Sanitation for
Jharkhand State Officials

Ranchi

24

3 days

16

09/02/2012

11/02/2012

Sanitation

Training on Sustainable
Sanitation, Ecological and
School Sanitation for
Jharkhand State Officials

Ranchi

33

3 days

17

28/05/2012

30/05/2012

Sanitation

Training on Sustainable
Sanitation, Ecological and
School Sanitation for UP
State Officials

Lucknow

43

3 days
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18

05/06/2017

07/06/2012

Sanitation

Training on Sustainable
Sanitation, Ecological and
School Sanitation for UP
State Officials

Lucknow

28

3 days

19

25/06/2012

27/06/2012

Sanitation

Training on Sustainable
Sanitation, Ecological and
School Sanitation for Bihar
State Officials

Purnea, Bihar

35

3 days

20

28/06/2012

30/06/2012

Sanitation

Training on Sustainable
Sanitation, Ecological and
School Sanitation for Bihar
State Officials

Bhagalpur,
Bihar

29

3 days

21

02/07/2012

04/07/2012

Sanitation

Training on Sustainable
Sanitation, Ecological and
School Sanitation for Bihar
State Officials

Patna

31

3 days
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22

30/07/2012

01/08/2012

Sanitation

Training on Sustainable
Sanitation, Ecological and
School Sanitation for
Rajasthan State Officials

Jaipur

34

3 days

23

21/08/2012

24/08/2012

Water

Training course on
Community Based Water
Security Plan & PRA tools
for Rajasthan State Officials

Jaipur

29

3 days

24

03/09/2012

06/09/2012

Water

Training course on
Community Based Water
Security Plan & PRA tools
for Jharkhand State Officials

Ranchi

28

3 days
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25

07/09/2012

09/09/2012

Water

Training course on Water
Quality Monitoring and
Management for Jharkhand
State Officials

Ranchi

28

3 days

014 |

26

10/09/2012

12/09/2012

Water

Training course on Water
Quality Monitoring and
Management for Jharkhand
State Officials

Ranchi

21

3 days

27

16/01/2013

19/01/2013

Water

Training course on
Community Based Water
Security Plan & PRA tools
for Jharkhand State Officials

Ranchi

30

3 days

28

28/01/2013

31/01/2013

Water

Training course on
Community Based Water
Security Plan & PRA tools
for Rajasthan State Officials

Jaipur

37

3 days
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Management for Jharkhand
State officials

29 | 07/02/2013 | 09/02/2013 | Water Training course on Agra, Utter 33 3 days
Community Based Water Pradesh
Security Plan & PRA tools
for UP State Officials

30 21/02/2013 | 23/02/2013 | Water Training course on Jhansi, Utter 35 3 days
Community Based Water Pradesh
Security Plan & PRA tools
for UP State Officials

31 | 28/02/2013 | 02/03/2013 | Water Training on Water Supply Ranchi 37 3 days
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Quality Monitoring and
Management for Jharkhand
State officials

32 14/04/2013 | 16/03/2013 | Water Training course on Hand Agra, Utter 34 3 days
pump repair and Pradesh
maintenance for UP state
officials

33 30/03/2015 | 02/04/2015 | Water Training course on Lucknow, 31 4 days
Community Based Water Utter Pradesh
Security Plan & PRA tools
for UP State officials

34 | 28/04/2015 | 30/04/2015 | Water Training course on Water Ranchi 30 3 days
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35

07/05/2015

09/05/2015

Water

Training course on Water
Quality Monitoring and
Management for Rajasthan
State Officials

Jaipur

30

3 days

National Conference / Workshops organized for State Officials with the support of MDWS

S.# Date Training Training Topics Training # of Duration Photographs of Trainees
Theme Location Participants of
training
1 28/06/2010 30/06/2010 | Sanitation | National Conference on “Cost | New Delhi 300 3 days

Effective Sustainable
Sanitation”
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2 15/11/2011 16/11/2011 | Water National Conference on New Delhi 400 2 days
Community based Water
treatment Technology

DRINKING WATER QUALITY
1590 Noveimber, 2011, Naw Dot

3 28/06/2013 29/06/2013 | Sanitation | National Workshop on Patna 225 2days
“Sustainable Sanitation with a
Special Focus on Ecological
Sanitation”

4 24/06/2014 | 24/06/2014 | Sanitation | Regional workshop on Sharing | Chennai 150 1day
and Expanding Sanitation
Strategies to achieve ODF
Status
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